Tentative Meetings

Coffee with the Principal
VIRTUAL via GOOGLE MEET or
MPR
TBD

School Site Council (SSC)
VIRTUAL via GOOGLE MEET
3:45-4:45 PM
9/15/22
10/20/22
11/17/22
12/15/22
2/16/23
3/23/23
4/20/23
5/18/23
African American Parent Advisory
Council (AAPAC)
VIRTUAL via GOOGLE MEET
6:00-7:00 PM
10/11/22
12/13/22
2/15/23
4/11/23

English Learner Advisory Council
(ELAC)
VIRTUAL via GOOGLE MEET
5:00-6:00PM
10/11/22
12/13/22
2/15/23
4/11/23

You can find us:

g @CarterHSLions

https:/kec.rialto.k12.ca

.us/Domain/34

2630 N. Linden Ave
Rialto, CA 92377
Phone: (909) 854-4100

Office Hours: 7:00am -
4:00pm

Wilmer
Amina
Carter

High School

Parent Involvement
Activities

e School Site Council

e English LLearners
Advisory
Committee

e African American Parent
Advisory Committee
Coffee with the Principal
Parent Volunteer &
Principal’'s Advisory
Council




School Site Council
(SSC)

School Site Council is an elected
school and community body that
determines the focus of the school’s
Title I program.

The Title I Program provides financia
assistance to local educational
agencies (LEAs) and schools with high
numbers or high percentages of
children from low-income families to
help ensure that all children meet
challenging state academic standards.

The S5C makes important decisions
on how to improve student
achievement and how to best use
restricted categorical funds within the
Single Plan for Student Achieverment
(SPSA).

20 members:
I principal
3 other staff member
6 classroom teachers
5 parents or community members
5 students

African-American
Parent Advisory Council
(AAPAC)

AAPAC is an advisory council for
African American parents. It serves as
a tool for parents to be empowered in
fhe decision making process and to be
advocates for their children's success.

AAPAC advises the school on:

» The schools Academic Plan and
budget.
= [ssues specific to academic
achievement of African-American
students.

= Ways to engage/increase parent

participation.

* Developing goals and objectives
specific to each school site as it
relates to Targeted Instruction

Improvement Policy.
= Meets on a regular basis (imonthly
meetings are recommended)

Elections are held in September for
two years, parents of
Black/African-American students
elect parent members of the AAPAC,

English Learners
Advisory Committee
(ELAC)

ELAC is an advisory committee for
parents of English Learners.

It advises the principal and staff on
programs and services for English
Learners and the SSC on the
development for the SPSA.

It serves as a tool for parents to be
empowered in the decision making
pProcess.

The council should constitute of
parents of English Learners,
parents/guardians, school staff, and/o
community members.

]

Coffee with the

Principal

Parents and community members
are invited to join us for a warm
cup of coffee and to receive the

latest news and events on campus. It
is also a time for parents to hear
about instructional programs, gain
strategies to assist their children, as
well as ask questions and/or share
concerns that will positively impact
student academic achievement.

W.A. CARTER HIGH SCHOOL

Rialto Unified School District




Juntas Tentativas
Coffee with the Principal
VIRTUAL via GOOGLE MEET or
MPR
TBD

Concilio Consultivo Escolar (SSC)
VIRTUAL via GOOGLE MEET
3:45-4:45 PM
9/15/22
10/20/22
11/17/22
12/15/22
2/16/23
3/23/23
4/20/23
5/18/23

Concilio Consultivo de Padres
Afroamericanos (AAPAC)
VIRTUAL via GOOGLE MEET
6:00-7:00 PM
10/11/22
12/13/22
2/15/23
4/11/23

Concilio Consultivo de

Aprendices de Inglés (ELAC)
VIRTUAL via GOOGLE MEET
5:00-6:00 PM
10/11/22
12/13/22
2/15/23
4/11/23

Pueden encontrar
informacion en:

E@CarterHSLions

https:/kec.rialto.k12.ca
us/Domain/34

2630 N. Linden Ave
Rialto, CA 92377
Teléfono: (909) 854-4100
Horario de oficina:

7:30am - 4:30pm

Preparatoria
Wilmer
Amina

Carter
Actividades para la

participacion de padres

Concilio Consultivo
Escolar

Comité Consultivo de
Aprendices de Inglés
Comité Consultivo de
Padres Afroamericanos
Café con la Directora
Padres Voluntarios &
Concilio Consultivo de la
Directora




Concilio Consultivo
Escolar (SSC)

El Concilio Escolar es un comité electo

escolar y de la comunidad que determina

el enfoque del programa Titulo de la
escuela.

El Programa Titulo I provee ayuda
financiera a agencias educativas locales
(LEAs) y escuelas con un nimero o
porcentaje elevado de nifios de familias
de bajos recursos para ayudar a asegurar
que todos los ninos cumplen los
estandares académicos desafiantes del
estado.

El SSC toma decisiones importantes
sobre como mejorar el desempeiioy
como mejor usar los fondos categoricos
restringidos en el Plan Individual para el
Desempeno Estudiantil (SPSA).

20 miembros
1 director
3 otro miembro del personal
6 maestros del salon de clase
5 padres o miembros de la comunidad
5 estudiantes

Concilio Consultivo de

Padres Afroamericanos
(AAPAC)

AAPAC es un concilio consultivo para
padres afroamericanos. Sirve como un
medio para que los padres se empoderen
en el proceso de tomar decisiones y sean
defensores en el éxito de sus hijos.
AAPAC aconseja a la escuela sobre:

= El plan académico y presupuesto
escolar.

*  Asuntos especificos al desempeno
académico de estudiantes
afroamericanos.

» Maneras para integrar/incrementar la

participacion de los padres.

{1 Elaborar metas y objetivos especificos aj

cada escuela relacionada a la norma

enfocada en mejorar la instruccion.
*  Sereune mensualmente (se
recomiendan juntas mensuales).

Elecciones en septiembre por dos anos,
padres de estudiantes afroamericanos
elegidos por padres miembros del
AAPAC.

Concilio Consultivo de Aprendices
de Inglés (ELAC)

ELAC es un comité consultivo para padres de
aprendices de inglés.

Aconseja a la directora y personal sobre
programas v servicios para Aprendices de
Inglés y al S5C en la elaboracion del SPSA,
Sirve como medio para que los padres se

lempoderen en el proceso de tomar decisiones.

El concilio debe constituir de padres de
Aprendices de Inglés, padres/tutores, personal
escolar o miembros de la comunidad.

Café con la Directora
Padres y miembros de la
comunidad estan invitados a unirse
con la directora para tomar una taza
de café caliente v recibir las ultimas
noticias y eventos en el plantel.
También es un tiempo para que los
padres se informen sobre
programas de instruccion, obtengan
estrategias para ayudar a sus hijos,
como también hacer preguntas o
compartir preocupaciones que
positivamente impactaran el
desempeno académico estudiantil.

W.A. CARTER HIGH SCHOOL

Rialto Unified School District




